

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War Office of the Commander-in-Chief Mark R. Day 104 Mullbury Place Lynchburg, Virginia 24502 cinc@suvcw.org



General Order # 25 SERIES 2017-2018 10 April 2018

By the authority vested in me as Commander-in-Chief of the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, the National Constitution and Regulations, and National Policies, it is hereby ordered as follows:

Section 1: Pursuant to a request from Brother James Crane to step down as a member of the National Encampment Site Committee

Section 2: The Commander-in-Chief sadly and reluctantly approves the request of Brother Crane and thanks him for his invaluable service to the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War while serving as a member of the National Encampment Site Committee

Section 3: I hereby appoint Brother Michael Paquette to serve as a member of the National Encampment Site Committee.

Ordered this 10th Day of April 2018.

Mark R. Day

Commander-In-Chief

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Attested:

Jonathan Davis

Secretary, National Order,

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War